

2015 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB178)

Received: 9/8/2015 Received By: tdodge
For: Mary Lazich (608) 266-5400 Same as LRB:
May Contact: By/Representing: Tom
Subject: Health - public health Drafter: tdodge
Addl. Drafters:
Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES
Requester's email: Sen.Lazich@legis.wisconsin.gov
Carbon copy (CC) to: tamara.dodge@legis.wisconsin.gov
sarah.walkenhorstbarber@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Define partial lead inspection; exempt partial lead inspection from requirements

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/P1	tdodge 9/9/2015	csicilia 9/9/2015	_____	mbarman 9/9/2015		
/1			_____	lparisi 9/9/2015	lparisi 9/9/2015	

FE Sent For:

<END>

Amendment for Sen. Lazich

Insert definition of "partial lead inspection" from P2

P.2 lines 8&9: Delete "sampling of testing of a

Surface in the dwelling or premises" and substitute

"a partial lead inspection"



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0758/P1

TJD:..

gB

In: 9/8

Due Wed am
9/9

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

SENATE AMENDMENT ,

TO SENATE BILL 178

Belmont

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete "sampling or testing" and substitute "partial lead
3 inspection".

4 **2.** Page 2, line 6: after "(2)" insert "(a) In this subsection, "partial lead
5 inspection" means an on-site investigation of one or more painted, varnished, or
6 otherwise coated building components to determine the presence of lead, but not a
7 surface-by-surface investigation.

8 (b)".

9 **3.** Page 2, line 8: delete the material beginning with "sampling" and ending
10 with "premises" on line 9 and substitute "a partial lead inspection".

11 (END)



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0758/P1
TJD:cjs

In: 9/9

Due today
wed 9/9

~~PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION~~

SENATE AMENDMENT,
TO SENATE BILL 178

TJD made
no changes

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete "sampling or testing" and substitute "partial lead
3 inspection".

4 **2.** Page 2, line 6: after "(2)" insert "(a) In this subsection, "partial lead
5 inspection" means an on-site investigation of one or more painted, varnished, or
6 otherwise coated building components to determine the presence of lead, but not a
7 surface-by-surface investigation.

8 (b)".

9 **3.** Page 2, line 8: delete the material beginning with "sampling" and ending
10 with "premises" on line 9 and substitute "a partial lead inspection".

11

(END)